

Section 1: HUMAN RELATIONS AT THE COLLEGE

DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE MISSION

Delgado Community College, a comprehensive community college, offers programs through the Associate degree. The College provides a learning-centered environment through face-to-face and distance education to prepare students from diverse backgrounds to attain their educational, career, and personal goals, to think critically, to demonstrate leadership and to be productive and responsible citizens.

DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE VISION

Delgado Community College is a diverse, dynamic, comprehensive community college committed to student success through innovative leadership, to excellence in teaching and learning, and to the cultural enrichment of the community it serves.

DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE CORE VALUES

We, at Delgado Community College, value:

- The worth of each individual
- Lifelong learning and the pursuit of knowledge
- Excellence in teaching in an accessible learning centered environment
- Meeting the needs of a changing workforce
- The cultural diversity of our students, faculty, staff, and administration
- Public trust, and personal and professional integrity and accountability
- · Our responsibility to community, state, nation, and world

PROMOTING POSITIVE HUMAN RELATIONS AT THE COLLEGE

Delgado Community College recognizes that members of the College community represent different groups. The College further acknowledges that these differences must be recognized and respected by all who intend to be a party of the College community.

EQUAL ACCESS EQUAL OPPORTUNITY POLICY

Delgado Community College assures equal opportunity for all persons without regard to race, color, religious or political affiliation, gender identity, sexual orientation, citizenship, national origin, age, disability, marital status or veteran's status, pregnancy, childbirth and related medical conditions, and the sickle cell trait in the admission to, participation in or employment in programs and activities of the College. Anyone with questions or concerns may contact the College's Equal Access Equal Opportunity Officer at (504) 762-3004.